
Southwest Conference 
MS Boys Basketball Schedule 2019-20 

 
Game # Day Date Time Away Home Location 

1 Saturday November 16 3:30pm IFS  Universal Universal 

2 Saturday November 16 4:30pm CPSA vs  MCC Universal 

Game # Day Date Time Away Home Location 
3 Saturday November 23 10:00am IFS  MCC MCC 

4 Saturday November 23 11:00am Universal  CPSA MCC 

5 Saturday November 23 12:00apm IFS CPSA MCC 

6 Saturday November 23 1:00pm  Universal MCC  MCC 

Game # Day Date Time Away Home Location 
7 Saturday December 7 3:30pm CPSA Universal Universal 

8 Saturday December 7 4:30pm MCC IFS Universal 

Game # Day Date Time Away Home Location 
9 Saturday December 14  10:00am MCC  Universal IFS 

10 Saturday December 14 11:00am  Universal IFS IFS 

11 Saturday December 14 12:00pm MCC  CPSA IFS 

12 Saturday December 14 1:00pm CPSA  IFS IFS 

 Playoffs- First Round 
Game # Day Date Time Teams Location 

1 Saturday January 11 TBA Seed 2 vs Seed 3 Higher Seed 
2 Saturday January 11 TBA Seed 1 vs Seed 4 Higher Seed 

 Playoffs- Final Round 
3 Thursday January 16 TBA Runner up Game #1 vs Runner Up Game #2 

Third Place Game 
Higher Seed 

4 Thursday January 16 TBA Winner Game #1 vs Winner Game #2 
Championship Game 

Higher Seed 

IESA Regional  
Game Day Date Time Teams Location 
Round 1 Saturday February 1 TBA Universal vs. TBA TBA 

Round 2 Monday February 3 TBA   

Semi Final  Tuesday  February 4 TBA   

Finals Thursday February 6 TBA   

 


